

Shelby County Board of Education (SCBE)
2021-2022 SY
Commodity Processing and Commercial Equivalent Bid III
Commodity Processing Bid - Frozen By the Serving

Stock ID	Unit	Description	Approved Brand & Product Codes	Estimated Servings 2020 - 2021	Vendor	Terms	Manufacturer Brand & Product Code	Bidder's Brand & Product Code	Commodity Code(s)	Finished Product Case Weight (Pounds)	Servings per Case	Value of Donated Commodity per Serving	Commodity Processing Fee per Serving	Pounds of Donated Commodity per Case	Value of Donated Commodity per Case	Commodity Processing Fee per Case	Commodity Value Plus Processing Fee per Serving	Commodity Value Plus Processing per Case	Total Cases Required	Extended Total Commodity Processing Cost	Number of Cases per Pallet
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15	Column 16	Column 17	Column 18	Column 19	Column 20	Column 21	Column 22
<p>Bid Submissions That Deviate From What is Being Requested in The Specifications Below Will Be Considered A Non Acceptable Vendor Response.</p> <p>PACK SIZES FOR THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS REFLECT CURRENT AWARDS. ALL PACK SIZES WILL BE THOROUGHLY CONSIDERED AND EVALUATED.</p> <p>Items listed are Pre-Approved Brands, SCBE will accept an approved equal (1) as long as it meets the bid specifications and (2) started and approved through SCBE's Sample Submission Process.</p> <p>ALL SHIP LOTS ARE IN CASES.</p>																					
1010	SERVINGS	Croissant, Cheese, IW - Whole grain Croissant with a blend of American and Mozzarella cheeses. Made with USDA commodity cheese 110242. Individually wrapped in an oven safe film. Product to meet 2 oz. grain equivalents and 2 oz. meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Program. CN label or product formulation sheet (PFS) required. To contain no more than 725 mg. sodium. Approximate pack, 72/case. If packed differently, please indicate. Ship Lot: 300 cases	Bakecrafters 6709	92,784	Bake Crafters Food Company	Net 14 Days	Bake Crafters 6709	Bake Crafters 6709	110242	18.9	72	0.193472222	\$0.7604	7.76	\$13.9300	\$54.7500	0.9539	\$68.6800	1289	\$88,505.6267	48
		TO BID THE ABOVE ITEM YOU MUST ALSO BID THE COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT LOCATED ON TAB COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT -FRZ/SRV																	EVALUATION PRICE BASED ON COMMODITY VALUE PLUS PROCESSING FEE PER UNIT + COMMERCIAL PRICE PER UNIT	\$136,200.0711	
1010	SERVINGS	Croissant, Cheese, IW - Whole grain Croissant with a blend of American and Mozzarella cheeses. Made with USDA commodity cheese 110242. Individually wrapped in an oven safe film. Product to meet 2 oz. grain equivalents and 2 oz. meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Program. CN label or product formulation sheet (PFS) required. To contain no more than 725 mg. sodium. Approximate pack, 72/case. If packed differently, please indicate.	Bakecrafters 6709	92,784	Tasty Brands	Net 20, 4 pallet minimum ship or 5000#	Tasty Brands 700	Tasty Brands 700	110242	20.65	72	0.195555556	\$0.6844	7.84	\$14.0800	\$49.2800	0.8800	\$63.3600	1289	\$81,649.9200	60
		TO BID THE ABOVE ITEM YOU MUST ALSO BID THE COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT LOCATED ON TAB COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT -FRZ/SRV																	EVALUATION PRICE BASED ON COMMODITY VALUE PLUS PROCESSING FEE PER UNIT + COMMERCIAL PRICE PER UNIT	\$136,200.0711	
1011	SERVINGS	Hoagie, Turkey and Cheese, Sandwich, Whole Grain, IW- Whole grain, individually wrapped Turkey Breast and Cheese Sandwich on a whole grain hoagie bun. Made with USDA commodity cheese, 110242. Wrapped in an oven safe film. Product to meet 2 oz. grain equivalents and 2 oz. meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Program. CN label or product formulation sheet (PFS) required. Approximate pack, 80/case. If packed differently, please indicate. Ship Lot: 300 cases	Bakecrafters 6697	294,720	Bake Crafters Food Company	Net 14 Days	Bake Crafters 6697	Bake Crafters 6697	110242	21.56	80	0.121875	\$0.8195	5.43	\$9.7500	\$65.5600	0.9414	\$75.3100	3684	\$277,442.0400	48

Award

Award

Shelby County Board of Education (SCBE)
2021-2022 SY
Commodity Processing and Commercial Equivalent Bid III
Commodity Processing Bid - Frozen By the Serving

Stock ID	Unit	Description	Approved Brand & Product Codes	Estimated Servings 2020 - 2021	Vendor	Terms	Manufacturer Brand & Product Code	Supplier's Brand & Product Code	Commodity Code(s)	Finished Product Case Weight (Pounds)	Servings per Case	Value of Donated Commodity per Serving	Commodity Processing Fee per Serving	Pounds of Donated Commodity per Case	Value of Donated Commodity per Case	Commodity Processing Fee per Case	Commodity Value Plus Processing Fee per Serving	Commodity Value Plus Processing per Case	Total Cases Required	Extended Total Commodity Processing Cost	Number of Cases per Pallet	
		TO BID THE ABOVE ITEM YOU MUST ALSO BID THE COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT LOCATED ON TAB COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT -FRZ/SRV																		EVALUATION PRICE BASED ON COMMODITY VALUE PLUS PROCESSING FEE PER UNIT + COMMERCIAL PRICE PER UNIT	\$465,717.0400	
1011	SERVINGS	Hoagle, Turkey and Cheese, Sandwich, Whole Grain, IW- Whole grain, individually wrapped Turkey Breast and Cheese Sandwich on a whole grain hoagle bun. Made with USDA commodity cheese, 110242. Wrapped in an oven safe film. Product to meet 2 oz. grain equivalents and 2 oz. meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Program. CN label or product formulation sheet (PFS) required. Approximate pack, 80/case. If packed differently, please indicate.	Bakecrafters 6697	294,720	Tasty Brands	Net 20, 4 pallet minimum ship or 5000#	ststy Brands 700	ststy Brands 700	110242	22.67	72	0.083333333	\$0.8367	3.34	\$6.0000	\$60.2400	0.9200	\$66.2400	4093	\$271,142.4000	60	
		TO BID THE ABOVE ITEM YOU MUST ALSO BID THE COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT LOCATED ON TAB COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT -FRZ/SRV																		EVALUATION PRICE BASED ON COMMODITY VALUE PLUS PROCESSING FEE PER UNIT + COMMERCIAL PRICE PER UNIT	\$978,142.4000	
	SERVINGS	Hoagle, Turkey Ham and Cheese, Sandwich, Whole Grain, IW- Whole grain, individually wrapped Turkey Ham and Cheese Sandwich on a whole grain Hoagle bun. Made with USDA commodity cheese, 110242. Wrapped in an oven safe film. Product to meet 2 oz. grain equivalents and 2 oz. meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Program. CN label or product formulation sheet (PFS) required. Approximate pack, 72/case. If packed differently, please indicate. Ship Lot: 300 cases	Bakecrafters 6648	221,040	Bake Crafters Food Company	Net 14 Days	Bake Crafters 6648	Bake Crafters 6648	110242	24.24	80	0.08125	\$0.9573	3.62	\$6.5000	\$76.5800	1.0385	\$83.0800	2763	\$229,550.0400	48	
1013		TO BID THE ABOVE ITEM YOU MUST ALSO BID THE COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT LOCATED ON TAB COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT -FRZ/SRV																		EVALUATION PRICE BASED ON COMMODITY VALUE PLUS PROCESSING FEE PER UNIT + COMMERCIAL PRICE PER UNIT	\$437,250.0400	
	SERVINGS	Hoagle, Turkey Ham and Cheese, Sandwich, Whole Grain, IW- Whole grain, individually wrapped Turkey Ham and Cheese Sandwich on a whole grain Hoagle bun. Made with USDA commodity cheese, 110242. Wrapped in an oven safe film. Product to meet 2 oz. grain equivalents and 2 oz. meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Program. CN label or product formulation sheet (PFS) required. Approximate pack, 72/case. If packed differently, please	Bakecrafters 6648	221,040	Tasty Brands	Net 20, 4 pallet minimum ship or 5000#	ststy Brands 700	ststy Brands 700	110242	23.13	72	0.083333333	\$0.8367	3.34	\$6.0000	\$60.2400	0.9200	\$66.2400	3070	\$203,356.8000	60	

Too high in sodium
Nutritionals not correct or inconsistent to product description

Award

Nutritionals not consistent to product
Sodium too high

Shelby County Board of Education (SCBE)
2021-2022 SY
Commodity Processing and Commercial Equivalent Bid III
Commodity Processing Bid - Frozen By the Serving

Stock ID	Unit	Description	Approved Brand & Product Codes	Estimated Servings 2020-2021	Vendor	Terms	Manufacturer Brand & Product Code	Bidder's Brand & Product Code	Commodity Code(s)	Finished Product Case Weight (Pounds)	Servings per Case	Value of Donated Commodity per Serving	Commodity Processing Fee per Serving	Pounds of Donated Commodity per Case	Value of Donated Commodity per Case	Commodity Processing Fee per Case	Commodity Value Plus Processing Fee per Serving	Commodity Value Plus Processing Fee per Case	Total Cases Required	Extended Total Commodity Processing Cost	Number of Cases per Pallet	
1013		TO BID THE ABOVE ITEM YOU MUST ALSO BID THE COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT LOCATED ON TAB COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT -FRZ/SRV																		EVALUATION PRICE BASED ON COMMODITY VALUE PLUS PROCESSING FEE PER UNIT + COMMERCIAL PRICE PER UNIT	\$203,356.8000	
	SERVINGS	Wrap Sandwich, Italian, IW - Individually wrapped Italian wrap sandwich made with a combination of turkey pepperoni, turkey ham, turkey salami, and mozzarella cheese, wrapped in a whole grain flour tortilla. Made with USDA commodity cheese, 110242. Must meet a minimum of 2oz m/ma and 1oz whole grain for the Child Nutrition Program. Must provide CN statement and/or product formulation sheet for crediting. Packed approximately 80 servings per case. Ship Lot: 300	Tasty Brands 70004	800,000	rafters Food Co	NO BID						#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!				#DIV/0!	\$0.0000	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	
3001		TO BID THE ABOVE ITEM YOU MUST ALSO BID THE COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT LOCATED ON TAB COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT -FRZ/SRV																		EVALUATION PRICE BASED ON COMMODITY VALUE PLUS PROCESSING FEE PER UNIT + COMMERCIAL PRICE PER UNIT	\$0.0000	
	SERVINGS	Wrap Sandwich, Italian, IW - individually wrapped Italian wrap sandwich made with a combination of turkey pepperoni, turkey ham, turkey salami, and mozzarella cheese, wrapped in a whole grain flour tortilla. Made with USDA commodity cheese, 110242. Must meet a minimum of 2oz m/ma and 1oz whole grain for the Child Nutrition Program. Must provide CN statement and/or product formulation sheet for crediting. Packed approximately 80 servings per case. Ship Lot: 300	Tasty Brands 70004	800,000	Tasty Brands	Net 20, 4 pallet minimum ship or 5000#	asty Brands 700	asty Brands 700	110242	19.25	80	0.11225	\$0.7715	5.00	\$8.9800	\$61.7200	0.8838	\$70.7000	10000	\$707,000.0000	60	
3001		TO BID THE ABOVE ITEM YOU MUST ALSO BID THE COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT LOCATED ON TAB COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT -FRZ/SRV																		EVALUATION PRICE BASED ON COMMODITY VALUE PLUS PROCESSING FEE PER UNIT + COMMERCIAL PRICE PER UNIT	\$707,000.0000	

Award

Shelby County Board of Education (SCBE)
2020-2021 SY Commodity Processing and Commercial Equivalent Bid III
Commercial Equivalent - Frozen By the Serving

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand & Manufacturer's Product Code)	Estimated Number of Units 2021-2022	Manufacturer's Brand & Product Code	Bidder's Brand & Product Code	Bidder Terms	Estimated Servings Per Case	Cost Per Case	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Serving	Extended Total Cost	Number of Cases per Pallet	Lead Time
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7	Column 8	Column 9	Column 10	Column 11	Column 12	Column 13	Column 14	Column 15
		Bid Submissions That Deviate From What Is Being Requested In The Specifications Below Will Be Considered A Non Acceptable Vendor Response.	PACK SIZES FOR THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS REFLECT CURRENT AWARDS. ALL PACK SIZES WILL BE THOROUGHLY CONSIDERED AND EVALUATED.	Items listed are Pre-Approved Brands, SCBE will accept an approved equal (1) as long as it meets the bid specification and (2) tested and approved through SCBE's Sample Submission Process.		ALL SHIP LOTS ARE IN CASES.								
1010	SERVINGS	Croissant, Cheese, IW - Whole grain Croissant with a blend of American and Mozzarella cheeses. Individually wrapped in an oven safe film. Product to meet 2 oz. grain equivalents and 2 oz. meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Program. CN label or product formulation sheet (PFS) required. To contain no more than 725 mg. sodium. Approximate pack, 72/case. If packed differently, please indicate. Ship Lot: 300 cases	Bakecrafters 6709	50,000	Bake Crafters 6709	Bake Crafters 6709	Net 14 Days	72	\$ 68.68	694.4444444	\$0.9539	\$47,694.4444	48	2 weeks or 14 days
		TO BID THE ABOVE ITEM YOU MUST ALSO BID THE COMMODITY ITEM LOCATED ON TAB COMMODITY BID -FRZ/SRV												
1010	SERVINGS	Croissant, Cheese, IW - Whole grain Croissant with a blend of American and Mozzarella cheeses. Individually wrapped in an oven safe film. Product to meet 2 oz. grain equivalents and 2 oz. meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Program. CN label or product formulation sheet (PFS) required. To contain no more than 725 mg. sodium. Approximate pack, 72/case. If	Bakecrafters 6709	50,000	Tasty Brands 70079	Tasty Brands 70079	Net 20, 4 pallet minimum ship or 5000#	72	63	694.4444444	\$0.8800	\$44,000.0000	60	14 calendar days
		TO BID THE ABOVE ITEM YOU MUST ALSO BID THE COMMODITY ITEM LOCATED ON TAB COMMODITY BID -FRZ/SRV												
1011	SERVINGS	Hoagie, Turkey and Cheese, Sandwich, Whole Grain, IW- Whole grain, individually wrapped Turkey Breast and Cheese Sandwich on a whole grain hoagie bun. Wrapped in an oven safe film. Product to meet 2 oz. grain equivalents and 2 oz. meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Program. CN label or product formulation sheet (PFS) required. Approximate pack, 80/case. If packed differently, please indicate. Ship Lot: 300 cases	Bakecrafters 6697	200,000	Bake Crafters 6697	Bake Crafters 6697	Net 14 Days	80	\$ 75.31	2500	\$0.9414	\$188,275.0000	48	2 weeks or 14 days
		TO BID THE ABOVE ITEM YOU MUST ALSO BID THE COMMODITY ITEM LOCATED ON TAB COMMODITY BID -FRZ/SRV												
1011	SERVINGS	Hoagie, Turkey and Cheese, Sandwich, Whole Grain, IW- Whole grain, individually wrapped Turkey Breast and Cheese Sandwich on a whole grain hoagie bun. Wrapped in an oven safe film. Product to meet 2 oz. grain equivalents and 2 oz. meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Program. CN label or product formulation sheet (PFS) required. Approximate	Bakecrafters 6697	200,000	Tasty Brands 70080	Tasty Brands 70080	Net 20, 4 pallet minimum ship or 5000#	72	66	2777.777778	\$0.9200	\$184,000.0000	\$60.0000	14 calendar days

Shelby County Board of Education (SCBE)
 2020-2021 SY Commodity Processing and Commercial Equivalent Bid III
 Commercial Equivalent - Frozen By the Serving

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand & Manufacturer's Product Code)	Estimated Number of Units 2021-2022	Manufacturer's Brand & Product Code	Bidder's Brand & Product Code	Bidder Terms	Estimated Servings Per Case	Cost Per Case	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Serving	Extended Total Cost	Number of Cases per Pallet	Lead Time
		TO BID THE ABOVE ITEM YOU MUST ALSO BID THE COMMODITY ITEM LOCATED ON TAB COMMODITY BID -FRZ/SRV												
1013	SERVINGS	Hoagie, Turkey Ham and Cheese, Sandwich, Whole Grain, IW- Whole grain, individually wrapped Turkey Ham and Cheese Sandwich on a whole grain Hoagie bun. Made with USDA commodity cheese, 110242. Wrapped in an oven safe film. Product to meet 2 oz. grain equivalents and 2 oz. meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Program. CN label or product formulation sheet (PFS) required. Approximate pack, 72/case. If packed differently, please indicate. Ship Lot: 300 cases	Bakecrafters 6648	200,000	Bake Crafters 6648	Bake Crafters 6648	Net 14 Days	80	\$ 83.08	2500	\$1.0385	\$207,700.0000	48	2 weeks or 14 days
		TO BID THE ABOVE ITEM YOU MUST ALSO BID THE COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT LOCATED ON TAB COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT -FRZ/SRV												
1013	SERVINGS	Hoagie, Turkey Ham and Cheese, Sandwich, Whole Grain, IW- Whole grain, individually wrapped Turkey Ham and Cheese Sandwich on a whole grain Hoagie bun. Made with USDA commodity cheese, 110242. Wrapped in an oven safe film. Product to meet 2 oz. grain equivalents and 2 oz. meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Program. CN label or product	Bakecrafters 6648	200,000	Tasty Brands 70081	Tasty Brands 70081	Net 20, 4 pallet minimum ship or 5000#	72	66	2777.777778	\$0.9200	\$184,000.0000	60	14 calendar days
		TO BID THE ABOVE ITEM YOU MUST ALSO BID THE COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT LOCATED ON TAB COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT -FRZ/SRV												
3001	SERVINGS	Wrap Sandwich, Italian, IW - Individually wrapped Italian wrap sandwich made with a combination of turkey pepperoni, turkey ham, turkey salami, and mozzarella cheese, wrapped in a whole grain flour tortilla. Made with USDA commodity cheese, 110242. Must meet a minimum of 2oz m/ma and 1oz whole grain for the Child Nutrition Program. Must provide CN statement and/or product formulation sheet for crediting. Packed approximately 80 servings per case. Ship Lot: 300	Tasty Brands 70004	800,000						#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!		
		TO BID THE ABOVE ITEM YOU MUST ALSO BID THE COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT LOCATED ON TAB COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT -FRZ/SRV												

Shelby County Board of Education (SCBE)
 2020-2021 SY Commodity Processing and Commercial Equivalent Bid III
 Commercial Equivalent - Frozen By the Serving

Stock Number	Unit	Description	Approved Brand & Manufacturer's Product Code	Estimated Number of Units 2021-2022	Manufacturer's Brand & Product Code	Bidder's Brand & Product Code	Bidder Terms	Estimated Servings Per Case	Cost Per Case	Required Number of Cases	Cost Per Serving	Extended Total Cost	Number of Cases per Pallet	Lead Time
3001	SERVINGS	Wrap Sandwich, Italian, IW - Individually wrapped Italian wrap sandwich made with a combination of turkey pepperoni, turkey ham, turkey salami, and mozzarella cheese, wrapped in a whole grain flour tortilla. Made with USDA commodity cheese, 110242. Must meet a minimum of 2oz m/ma and 1oz whole grain for the Child Nutrition Program. Must provide CN statement and/or product formulation sheet for crediting. Packed approximately 80 servings per case. Ship Lot: 300	Tasty Brands 70004	800,000	Tasty Brands 70004	Tasty Brands 70004	Net 20, 4 pallet minimum ship or 5000#	80	71	10000	\$0.8838	\$707,000.0000	60	14 calendar days
		TO BID THE ABOVE ITEM YOU MUST ALSO BID THE COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT LOCATED ON TAB COMMERCIAL EQUIVALENT -FRZ/SRV												